

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10112/2017

JAI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-10-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

Dr. Chaudhary Shamshuddin Khan, Adv.
Mr. Ranbir Singh Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects pointed out by the
Registry.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUBHASH CHANDER)
AR-CUM-PS